Bangsamoro moral governance is a novel concept and there are no studies yet situating the 
youth in its governance framework. This research is an initial attempt to analyze where participatory 
mechanisms have been enshrined in law to ensure meaningful participation by the youth in governance. 
To establish this, the researcher reviewed one-hundred and twenty-two (122) resolutions passed by the 
BTA-Parliament within a given period and juxtaposed them with the foundational principles enshrined 
in the Philippine Constitution. Data analysis is primarily textual, guided by social constructivism and 
governance theory as frameworks of analysis.

[...]

resolution does not specify how. Consequently, 
on February 28, 2020, the BTA passed the 
Bangsamoro Autonomy Act Number 10, which 
created the Bangsamoro Youth Commission 
(BYC) and defining its powers, functions, and 
responsibilities. These are the only two 
legislations out of one hundred and twenty-two 
(122) within a span of two (2) years since the 
creation of the BTA which specifically 
mentions youth participation in the 
administration of the Bangsamoro government. 
This brings to the fore the reality that the BTA 
members had been preoccupied with superficial